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From: PROD

Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment Folder:

Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201420201520

08/13/2015 Current Term Census Date: 09/07/201508/14/2014

Diff % CHG

34051 211 0.62%34262UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

14768

3639

75

8728

201

138

188

27737

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

6620

335

595

4888

4907

9972

136,568.50

13.70

8139

9332

17765

119,097.00

6.70

14004

3713

68

9278

202

130

183

27578

764

975

-74

7

-550

-1

8

5

159

5.5%

-2.0%

10.3%

-5.9%

-0.5%

6.2%

2.7%

0.6%

5645

346

580

4932

5092

10125

139,078.50

13.74

8124

9150

17453

116,133.50

6.65

17.3%

-11

15

-44

-185

-153

-2,510.00

-0.04

15

182

312

2,963.50

0.05

-3.2%

2.6%

-0.9%

-3.6%

-1.5%

-1.8%

-0.3%

0.2%

2.0%

1.8%

2.6%

0.8%

Diff % CHG

34262 0 0.00%

14768 0 0.0%

3639 0 0.0%

75 0 0.0%

8728 0 0.0%

201 0 0.0%

138 0 0.0%

188 0 0.0%

27737 0 0.0%

08/14/201408/13/2015 09/07/2015

6620

335

595 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4888

4907

9972

136,568.50

13.7

8139

9332

17765 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
119097 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.70

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term
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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201420201520

08/13/2015 Current Term Census Date: 09/07/201508/14/2014

Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1423 1333 90

1601

10

3038

110

3148

4

56677

18479

620

4241

80017

8341

1816

13135

1613

22

2970

149

3119

2

-12

-12

68

-39

29

2

-0.7%

-54.5%

1.8%

2.3%

-26.2%

-6.5%

0.9%

100.0%

4.0%

-4.4%

-0.5%

6.7%

55653

19770

596

4435

80454

7816

1842

14156

1024

-1291

24

-194

-437

525

-26

-1021

6.8%

-1.4%

-7.2%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

295,649.10

185,323.04

276,081.00

11,511.00

87,342.30

2,718.56

0.00

858,625.00

550,991.20

293,503.69

197,038.60

281,481.87

10,779.00

104,157.90

2,690.95

0.00

889,652.01

445,525.38

2,145.41

-11,715.56

-5,400.87

732.00

-16,815.60

27.61

0.00

-31,027.01

105,465.82

0.7%

-5.9%

-1.9%

6.8%

-16.1%

1.0%

0.0%

-3.5%

23.7%

Diff % CHG

1423 0 0.0%

0.0%01601

10 0 0.0%

0.0%03038

110 0 0.0%

0.0%03148

4 0 0.0%

56677

18479

620

4241

80017

8341

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1816 0 0.0%

0.0%013135

295,649.10

185,323.04

276,081.00

11,511.00

87,342.30

2,718.56 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.00

858,625.00

550,991.20 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

08/13/2015 08/14/2014 09/07/2015
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

4994

19739

1591

1409

3

0

111

2129

2573

52

11

4788

19414

1938

1427

11

312

0

4886

206 4.3%

325

-347

-18

-8

0

-201

-7

1.7%

-17.9%

-1.3%

-72.7%

0.0%

-64.4%

-0.1%4879

3

1834

2693

27

14

6 -3

-3

25

-120

295

-50.0%

-21.4%

92.6%

-4.5%

16.1%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10648.45 10,623.50 24.95 0.2%

0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 83.30 82.19 1.11 1.4%

-16.1%-34.60214.32179.72IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 383.70 359.30 24.40 6.8%

-1.9%-10.29536.16525.87Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 353.00 375.31 -22.31 -5.9%

0.7%66.659,056.229122.87WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9122.87

353

525.87

383.7

179.72 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
83.3

0

10648.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4994

19739

1591

1409

3

0 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

111

2129

2573

52

11

3 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4879 0 0.0%

08/13/2015 08/14/2014 09/07/2015


