SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201520 **Comparison Term:** 201420

	08/13/2015	08/14/2014	Diff	% CHG	09/07/2015	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	34262	34051	211	0.62%	34262	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	14768	14004	764	5.5%	14768	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3639	3713	-74	-2.0%	3639	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	75	68	7	10.3%	75	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	8728	9278	-550	-5.9%	8728	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	201	202	-1	-0.5%	201	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	138	130	8	6.2%	138	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	188	183	5	2.7%	188	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	27737	27578	159	0.6%	27737	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	6620	5645	975	17.3%	6620	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	335	346	-11	-3.2%	335	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	595	580	15	2.6%	595	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	4888	4932	-44	-0.9%	4888	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	4907	5092	-185	-3.6%	4907	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	9972	10125	-153	-1.5%	9972	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	136,568.50	139,078.50	-2,510.00	-1.8%	136,568.50	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.70	13.74	-0.04	-0.3%	13.7	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8139	8124	15	0.2%	8139	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9332	9150	182	2.0%	9332	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	17765	17453	312	1.8%	17765	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	119,097.00	116,133.50	2,963.50	2.6%	119097	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.70	6.65	0.05	0.8%	6.70	0.00	0.0%

^{*}Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term

8/14/2015 7:00:36 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

201420

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201520 Comparison Term:

Date: 08/13/2015	Comparison Date:*	08/14/2014		Current Term Census Date: 09/07/2015			
	08/13/2015	08/14/2014	Diff	% CHG	09/07/2015	Diff	% CHG
Credit Class Offerings							
Open Classes	1423	1333	90	6.8%	1423	0	0.0%
Full Classes	1601	1613	-12	-0.7%	1601	0	0.0%
On Hold Classes	10	22	-12	-54.5%	10	0	0.0%
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	3038	2970	68	2.3%	3038	0	0.0%
Cancelled Classes	110	149	-39	-26.2%	110	0	0.0%
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3148	3119	29	0.9%	3148	0	0.0%
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	4	2	2	100.0%	4	0	0.0%
Credit Active Class Enrollment							
Day	56677	55653	1024	1.8%	56677	0	0.0%
Evening	18479	19770	-1291	-6.5%	18479	0	0.0%
Weekend	620	596	24	4.0%	620	0	0.0%
Arranged Hours	4241	4435	-194	-4.4%	4241	0	0.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	80017	80454	-437	-0.5%	80017	0	0.0%
AVAILABLE SEATS	8341	7816	525	6.7%	8341	0	0.0%
Classes with Wait Lists	1816	1842	-26	-1.4%	1816	0	0.0%
Students on Wait Lists	13135	14156	-1021	-7.2%	13135	0	0.0%
Credit Contact Hour Statistics							
WSCH Contact Hours	295,649.10	293,503.69	2,145.41	0.7%	295,649.10	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	185,323.04	197,038.60	-11,715.56	-5.9%	185,323.04	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance Hours	276,081.00	281,481.87	-5,400.87	-1.9%	276,081.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	11,511.00	10,779.00	732.00	6.8%	11,511.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	87,342.30	104,157.90	-16,815.60	-16.1%	87,342.30	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	2,718.56	2,690.95	27.61	1.0%	2,718.56	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	858,625.00	889,652.01	-31,027.01	-3.5%	858,625.00	0.00	0.0%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	550,991.20	445,525.38	105,465.82	23.7%	550,991.20	0.00	0.0%

8/14/2015 7:00:36 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

201520

PROD

Comparison Term:

201420

8/14/2015 7:00:36 AM

Page: 3

Term: 201520	Comparison Term:							
Date: 08/13/2015	Comparison Date:*	08/14/2014	Current Term Census Date: 09/07/2015					
	08/13/2015	08/14/2014	Diff	% CHG	09/07/2015	Diff	<u>% CHC</u>	
Potential Credit FTES Statistics								
Resident & Non-Resident FTES								
WSCH FTES	9122.87	9,056.22	66.65	0.7%	9122.87	0.00	0.0%	
DSCH FTES	353.00	375.31	-22.31	-5.9%	353	0.00	0.0%	
Positive Attendance FTES	525.87	536.16	-10.29	-1.9%	525.87	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE WSCH FTES	383.70	359.30	24.40	6.8%	383.7	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE DSCH FTES	179.72	214.32	-34.60	-16.1%	179.72	0.00	0.0%	
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	83.30	82.19	1.11	1.4%	83.3	0.00	0.09	
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.09	
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	10648.45	10,623.50	24.95	0.2%	10648.45	0.00	0.09	
Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics								
First-Time Students	4994	4788	206	4.3%	4994	0	0.0%	
Continuing Students	19739	19414	325	1.7%	19739	0	0.09	
Returning Students	1591	1938	-347	-17.9%	1591	0	0.09	
Transfer Students	1409	1427	-18	-1.3%	1409	0	0.0	
Special Admit Students (K-12)	3	11	-8	-72.7%	3	0	0.0	
Unknown Enrollment Status	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0	

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts							
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	111	312	-201	-64.4%	111	0	0.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	2129	1834	295	16.1%	2129	0	0.0%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	2573	2693	-120	-4.5%	2573	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	52	27	25	92.6%	52	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	11	14	-3	-21.4%	11	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	3	6	-3	-50.0%	3	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	4879	4886	-7	-0.1%	4879	0	0.0%